2017-K864

Assembly Resolution No. 864

BY: M. of A. Brindisi

CONGRATULATING Allen and June Belmont upon the occasion of celebrating their 50th Wedding Anniversary

WHEREAS, A wedding anniversary is the celebration of love, trust, partnership, tolerance and tenacity; and

WHEREAS, This Legislative Body takes great pleasure in paying tribute to those flourishing marriages; and

WHEREAS, It is the sense of this Legislative Body to congratulate Mr. and Mrs. Belmont upon the occasion of celebrating their 50th Wedding Anniversary; and

WHEREAS, A first date that started at Uncle Henry's Pancake House sparked a long-lasting love that has stood the test of time; and

WHEREAS, Allen and June Belmont were united in marriage on April 27, 1968; and

WHEREAS, This meaningful occasion is the result of the love, hard work and spirit this couple has invested in their marriage; and

WHEREAS, Their marriage is proof that love flourishes with patience,

WHEREAS, These same values they have passed to their loving children and grandchildren, producing a family that is close-knit, loving and supportive of each other; and

WHEREAS, The longevity of this enduring marriage truly marks a milestone in life's journey, an event of personal triumph and joy; and

WHEREAS, It is the practice of this Legislative Body that when an occasion of such importance is brought to our attention, the same should be memorialized by us for the edification and emulation of others; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to congratulate Mr. and Mrs. Belmont upon the occasion of celebrating their 50th Wedding Anniversary; and be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution, suitably engrossed, be transmitted to Mr. and Mrs. Belmont.